F 10188 <u>To the Honorable Commission</u> <u>Please record the attached ori</u> UNI INTERNATIONAL BAUSYSTEME GMBH & CO. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>X</u> NO 10-150)	<pre>er of Patents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: F. Von Landsdorff Licensing Limited street Address: 14145 Kennedy Road,</pre>
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	R.R. #1 city: Inglewood state Ontario zip: LON 1KO Canada Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
Execution Date: 09/19/2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app Title: PAVING ELEMENT A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/146,054 Filed: 08/03/2001 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</u> 6. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego. is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Person signing	3 <u>10/15/2001</u> Date
Commission of Patent & T	attachments and document:

PATENT REEL: 012257 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

UNI INTERNATIONAL BAUSYSTEME GMBH & CO.

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses are,

Josef-Hermann-Strasse 1, 76473 Ifezheim, Germany

is the owner of an invention relating to and entitled:

PAVING ELEMENT

as fully set forth and described in the following applications:

COUNTRY	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
Canada		August 3, 2001
U.S.	29/146,054	August 3, 2001

hereinafter referred to as The Invention;

AND WHEREAS,

F. VON LANGSDORFF LICENSING LIMITED

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

14145 Kennedy Road, R.R. #1, Inglewood, Ontario, Canada L0N 1K0

desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention for Canada and the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada and the United States in and to The Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for The Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters

Orange & Chari (5/00)

PATENT REEL: 012257 FRAME: 0715

Patent for The Inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal

representatives. DATED this 19. day of SEPTEMBER, 2001.

UNI INTERNATIONAL BAUSYSTEME GMBH & CO.

Witnessed By: Signature: Name:

By: ERIK ANWANOTER ege Name: MANAGING DiRE CTOR Title:

Orange & Chari (5/00) PATENT REEL: 012257 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 10/15/2001